
2024-2025 University of New Hampshire Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 6-11   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Pissis, Sami 31-27 867 28.0 159-462 .344 68-231 .294 104-139 .748 10 102 112 3.6 59 0 85 72 3 27 490 15.8
10 McComb III, Anthony 32-16 872 27.3 144-382 .377 39-135 .289 86-115 .748 21 79 100 3.1 54 0 37 46 5 25 413 12.9
12 Bastianoni, Giancarlo 3-3 85 28.3 14-33 .424 5-11 .455 3-6 .500 6 17 23 7.7 4 0 4 11 1 1 36 12.0
04 Badru, Khalil 32-21 716 22.4 114-225 .507 12-39 .308 34-72 .472 54 95 149 4.7 51 0 22 39 4 34 274 8.6
15 Poser, Davide 31-25 926 29.9 70-173 .405 52-129 .403 10-12 .833 14 55 69 2.2 62 1 50 44 4 14 202 6.5
33 Woodyard, Trey 6-6 157 26.2 14-29 .483 1-6 .167 9-14 .643 9 13 22 3.7 13 0 17 7 1 3 38 6.3
13 Sunderland, Rex 10-5 248 24.8 21-58 .362 11-31 .355 7-11 .636 4 28 32 3.2 19 0 29 18 4 7 60 6.0
02 Hamelin, Jawarie 26-16 652 25.1 51-145 .352 16-62 .258 15-20 .750 8 63 71 2.7 63 2 76 69 9 34 133 5.1
21 Okpomo, Emmanuel 31-31 600 19.4 48-98 .490 0-0 .000 23-47 .489 60 102 162 5.2 91 3 9 32 16 16 119 3.8
05 Middleton, Caleb 31-0 364 11.7 49-80 .613 0-1 .000 20-31 .645 34 73 107 3.5 42 1 8 20 14 8 118 3.8
14 Siewruk, Antoni 28-4 278 9.9 36-85 .424 22-57 .386 8-12 .667 5 15 20 0.7 10 0 6 10 6 1 102 3.6
03 Saunders, Dylan 31-5 386 12.5 27-70 .386 23-62 .371 6-9 .667 6 32 38 1.2 33 0 9 12 5 9 83 2.7
24 O'Neill, Jon 26-1 228 8.8 24-30 .800 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 21 40 61 2.3 26 0 7 13 4 2 54 2.1
11 Sanford, Nick 11-0 17 1.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
22 Malvey, Domenic 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 772-1872 .412 249-765 .325 331-502 .659 331 767 1098 34.3 529 7 359 424 76 181 2124 66.38
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 884-1889 .468 254-756 .336 428-606 .706 336 856 1192 37.3 475 5 467 370 143 230 2450 76.56

Team Statistics UNH OPP
SCORING 2124 2450
    Points Per Game 66.4 76.6
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 772-1872 884-1889
    Field Goal Pct .412 .468
3 POINT FG-ATT 249-765 254-756
    3PT FG Pct .325 .336
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 331-502 428-606
    FT Pct .659 .706
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 13.4
REBOUNDS 1098 1192
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.9 –
ASSISTS 359 467
    Assists Per Game 11.2 14.6
TURNOVERS 424 370
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 181 230
    Steals Per Game 5.7 7.2
BLOCKS 76 143
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.5
ATTENDANCE 5,819 44,348
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-448 17-2,609
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-258

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
New Hampshire 991 1133 2124
Opponents 1154 1296 2450

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Massachusetts L 74-103 3,147
11/06/24 UMASS BOSTON W 99-69 438
11/09/24 at UConn L 53-92 15,684
11/12/24 FAIRFIELD L 56-62 204
11/15/24 at Brown L 58-76 631
11/16/24 vs Sacred Heart L 63-80 279
11/17/24 vs Holy Cross L 72-74 237
11/20/24 ENDICOTT W 78-64 517
11/23/24 at Marist L 49-54 1,659
11/25/24 at Columbia L 57-83 618
12/01/24 at Fordham L 61-83 1,069
12/03/24 DARTMOUTH L 65-69 438
12/08/24 HARVARD L 62-72 446
12/22/24 at Stonehill L 83-90 390
12/30/24 at Iowa L 70-112 10,289

* 01/04/25 VERMONT L 40-60 840
* 01/09/25 UALBANY L 57-61 172
* 01/11/25 BINGHAMTON W 79-72 417
* 01/16/25 at UMBC W 79-76 1,085
* 01/18/25 at NJIT L 59-64 333
* 01/23/25 BRYANT L 76-95 331
* 01/25/25 at UMass Lowell L 80-97 845
* 01/30/25 at Maine L 46-71 1,076
* 02/06/25 UMBC W 79-78 241
* 02/08/25 NJIT W 80-69 447
* 02/13/25 at Vermont L 59-79 0
* 02/15/25 UMASS LOWELL W 80-79 545
* 02/20/25 at Binghamton L 60-79 2,018
* 02/22/25 at UAlbany W 71-60 2,280
* 02/27/25 MAINE L 66-73 783
* 03/04/25 at Bryant L 56-90 1,122

03/08/25 at Vermont L 57-64 2,102

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of New Hampshire Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-11   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Pissis, Sami 16-16 492 30.8 102-281 .363 43-141 .305 54-78 .692 6 51 57 3.6 34 0 43 37 1 17 301 18.8
10 McComb III, Anthony 16-2 397 24.8 62-178 .348 20-71 .282 39-50 .780 10 35 45 2.8 24 0 17 21 3 13 183 11.4
04 Badru, Khalil 16-15 452 28.3 74-148 .500 4-19 .211 24-49 .490 39 61 100 6.3 32 0 16 27 2 24 176 11.0
15 Poser, Davide 16-16 501 31.3 37-101 .366 26-74 .351 3-4 .750 8 25 33 2.1 27 0 24 15 2 4 103 6.4
02 Hamelin, Jawarie 14-11 392 28.0 30-74 .405 10-28 .357 10-14 .714 7 39 46 3.3 30 1 43 35 5 22 80 5.7
12 Bastianoni, Giancarlo 1-1 25 25.0 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.0 0 0 1 3 0 0 5 5.0
21 Okpomo, Emmanuel 15-15 336 22.4 24-42 .571 0-0 .000 16-26 .615 32 60 92 6.1 49 2 6 18 7 8 64 4.3
14 Siewruk, Antoni 16-3 187 11.7 22-52 .423 12-34 .353 6-7 .857 3 6 9 0.6 8 0 3 6 4 1 62 3.9
05 Middleton, Caleb 15-0 143 9.5 15-21 .714 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 9 30 39 2.6 18 1 1 7 7 3 34 2.3
24 O'Neill, Jon 12-1 116 9.7 12-15 .800 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 13 24 37 3.1 13 0 3 4 2 1 26 2.2
03 Saunders, Dylan 16-0 149 9.3 10-28 .357 9-27 .333 2-2 1.000 2 8 10 0.6 13 0 4 4 1 6 31 1.9
11 Sanford, Nick 6-0 9 1.5 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
22 Malvey, Domenic 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 391-950 .412 125-399 .313 160-243 .658 175 372 547 34.2 249 4 161 194 34 99 1067 66.69
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 432-921 .469 124-350 .354 215-300 .717 165 420 585 36.6 232 4 217 188 65 100 1203 75.19

Team Statistics UNH OPP
SCORING 1067 1203
    Points Per Game 66.7 75.2
    Scoring Margin -8.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 391-950 432-921
    Field Goal Pct .412 .469
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-399 124-350
    3PT FG Pct .313 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-243 215-300
    FT Pct .658 .717
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 13.4
REBOUNDS 547 585
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 36.6
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 161 217
    Assists Per Game 10.1 13.6
TURNOVERS 194 188
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 99 100
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.3
BLOCKS 34 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 4.1
ATTENDANCE 3,776 8,759
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-472 8-1,095
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
New Hampshire 486 581 1067
Opponents 570 633 1203

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 VERMONT L 40-60 840
01/09/25 UALBANY L 57-61 172
01/11/25 BINGHAMTON W 79-72 417
01/16/25 at  UMBC W 79-76 1085
01/18/25 at  NJIT L 59-64 333
01/23/25 BRYANT L 76-95 331
01/25/25 at  UMass Lowell L 80-97 845
01/30/25 at  Maine L 46-71 1076
02/06/25 UMBC W 79-78 241
02/08/25 NJIT W 80-69 447
02/13/25 at  Vermont L 59-79 0
02/15/25 UMASS LOWELL W 80-79 545
02/20/25 at  Binghamton L 60-79 2018
02/22/25 at  UAlbany W 71-60 2280
02/27/25 MAINE L 66-73 783
03/04/25 at  Bryant L 56-90 1122


